RESOLUTION G2022-08 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH VELECOR 

SERVICES INC. TO PROVIDE IT SERVICES AND SUPPORT FOR 18 

WORKSTATIONS LOCATED IN THE SYMMES TOWNSHIP FIRE 

STATIONS, ADMINISTRATION AND PUBLIC WORKS BUILDINGS IN 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN 

HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS ($8,706.00) FOR 2022 

WHEREAS, the Loveland Symmes Fire Department contracts with Velecor Services 

Inc. to provide IT Services and Support for their computer system as a whole between all of the 

workstations and servers between the four (4) fire stations;

[...]

WHEREAS, Velecor has given the township a price to provide IT services to the 

administration and public works employees which would be an additional nine workstations at a 

cost not to exceed $284.50 per month or $3,414.00 a year; and  

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees approve expenditures in the amount not to exceed 

Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Six Dollars ($8,706.00) for 2022 for IT services and support on 

those eighteen (18) workstations. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.  That the Board hereby approves expenditures in the amount not to exceed